

MADHYA BHARAT PAPERS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Village Birgahni, Rly & Post Champa-495671, Dist. Janjgir-Champa (C.G.)
CIN:L21012CT1980PLC001682, www.mbpl.in, e-mail:mbplcal@vsnl.net, tel: 09203906288

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2017

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months	Previous	Corresponding	Nine months	Corresponding
		ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	860.86	1009.24	989.18	2677.42	2780.50
2	Other income	1.42	1.07	6.10	3.78	7.59
	Total income	862.28	1010.31	995.28	2681.20	2788.09
3	Expenses					
	a) Cost of materials consumed	574.43	788.79	478.96	1935.20	1843.54
	b) Excise duty on sale of goods	0	0.03	50.95	28.14	176.52
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progre	52.34	(316.14)	173.67	(337.57)	(217.27)
	d) Employee benefits expense	118.13	123.47	111.64	358.15	339.83
	e) Finance costs	112.51	117.25	92.02	339.44	261.76
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	24.27	27.58	26.41	79.43	79.24
	g) Other expenses	417.66	511.08	375.18	1378.22	1298.08
	Total expenses	1299.34	1252.06	1308.83	3781.01	3781.70
4	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	(437.06)	(241.75)	(313.55)	(1099.81)	(993.61)
5	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0
6	Profit/(loss) before tax (4-5)	(437.06)	(241.75)	(313.55)	(1099.81)	(993.61)
7	Tax expense					
	Current Tax	0	0	0	0	0
	Deferred Tax	(143.57)	(81.13)	(108.55)	(385.06)	(356.22)
8	Profit/(loss) for the year (6-7)	(293.49)	(160.62)	(205.00)	(714.75)	(637.39)
9	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	8.97	(61.26)	24.56	70.87	51.28
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (8 + 9)	(284.52)	(221.88)	(180.44)	(643.88)	(586.11)
11	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	341.00	341.00	341.00	341.00	341.00
12	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):					
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(8.34)	(6.51)	(5.29)	(18.88)	(17.19)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(8.34)	(6.51)	(5.29)	(18.88)	(17.19)

(See accompanying notes to the financial results)

Notes:-

- The above unaudited standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter the Board of directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2018.
- The company has adopted, Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act 2013 (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results and all the period presented have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34- Interim Financial Reporting read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) regulation 2015 and amendment thereon. The transition balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016 and the results for the subsequent periods would be finalised and will be subject to audit at the time of annual financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stipulated under Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

The Statutory Auditors have carried out "Limited Review" of the aforesaid financial results for all the periods presented.

- The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed vide SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016 and Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
- Results for the year ended 31st March, 2017 and balance sheet as on that date under Ind-AS has not been given as the Company has availed the exemption provided by SEBI Circular dated 5th July, 2016.
- Reconciliation of standalone financial results as previously reported (referred to as "Previous GAAP") and Ind AS for quarter/nine months presented are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
	31.12.2016	31.12.2016
Net Profit /(Loss) as per Previous GAAP (after tax)	(205.10)	(632.35)
Add/(Less) - Effect of transition to Ind AS		
(i) Impact due to change in employee benefit expenses	0.73	2.20
(ii) Fair value on Property, Plant and Equipment	(0.63)	(1.89)
(iii) Other Adjustment	0	(5.34)
Net impact of Ind AS adjustments	0.10	(5.04)
Net Profit /(Loss) as reported under Ind AS	(205.00)	(637.39)
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	24.56	51.28
Total Comprehensive Income as reported under Ind AS	(180.44)	(586.11)

- b) Under the previous GAAP, non-current /long term investments were carried at cost less provision for diminution recorded to recognise any decline, other than temporary, in the carrying value of each investment. Under Ind AS, the Company has the option to designate such investments either as Fair value through other comprehensive income (FVTOCI) or Fair value
- c) Under Previous GAAP, actuarial gains and losses were recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss.
Under Ind AS, the actuarial gains and losses forming part of re- measurement of the net defined benefit liability/asset is recognised in Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax).
- d) The deferred tax impact of transition adjustments together with the Ind AS mandate of using balance sheet approach (against profit and loss approach under previous GAAP) for computation of deferred taxes has resulted in credit to the Statement of Profit and Loss for the subsequent periods.
- 6) The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacturing of writing and printing paper. Since the inherent nature of these activities are governed by the same sets of risks and returns, these have been grouped as a single segment in the above results.
- 7) The figures of previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 14th February, 2018

Jaydeep Chitlangia
Managing Director
(DIN: 00094002)